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REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

SUPREME COURT CALENDAR 2018

No. 3080 –– It is hereby notified for general information that The Honourable 
the Chief Justice has directed that the:

 (a) Legal Year 2018 will commence on Monday, 8 January 2018 and end 
on Friday, 30 November 2018;

 (b) Mid-year Court Vacation will be from Monday, 28 May 2018 to Friday, 
22 June 2018; and 

 (c) Year-end Court Vacation will be from Monday, 3 December 2018 to 
Friday, 4 January 2019.

His Honour has also directed that the sittings of the Court of Appeal in 2018 
will be scheduled as follows, excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays:

Monday 8 January 2018 Opening of New Legal Year

January Monday 15 to Tuesday 23

Sitting of the Court of Appeal

February
Monday 5 to Tuesday 13

Monday 26 February to Tuesday 6 March

March Monday 19 to Tuesday 27

April
Monday 9 to Tuesday 17

Monday 30 April to Tuesday 8 May

May Monday 21 to Friday 25

Monday 28 May 2018 to Friday 22 June 2018 Mid-Year Court Vacation

July
Monday 2 to Wednesday 11

Sitting of the Court of Appeal

Monday 30 July to Monday 6 August

August Tuesday 14 to Thursday 23

September
Monday 3 to Tuesday 11

Monday 24 September to Tuesday 2 October

October Monday 15 to Tuesday 23

November
Monday 5 to Tuesday 13

Monday 26 to Friday 30 

Monday 3 December 2018 to Friday 4 January 2019 Year-End Court Vacation

Dated this 31st day of August 2017.
VINCENT HOONG

Registrar,
Supreme Court,

Singapore.


